orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) IMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERI United States Patent and Trademark Off
RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sympore GmbH	No. 11. Synaya Carbill
	Name: Synovo GmbH
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): July 29, 20014	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Paul Ehrlich Str. 15
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tübingen
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip; 72076
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/367,104 10/644,600 10/504,786 10/367,105 10/504,787	
10/367,624 10/504,792	
Additional numbers attached	? Yes x No
. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jeffrey D. Hsi	
EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 60633, 31, 35, 36(50551)	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: P.O. Box 55874	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government Interest not affecting titl
City: Boston	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02205	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (617) 439-4444	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (617) 439-4170 Email Address: jhsi@edwardsangell.com	b. Deposit Account Number 04-1105  Authorized User Name Jeffrey D. Hsi
Signature:	Visition 200 (Value Visition 2011)
9.1	
Signature	October 15, 2004 Date
Jeffrey D. Hsi - 40,024	T-k-)
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
I horoby partify that this agreement is held for its in the same of the same o	de the Detention of Tondonous Office Andrews
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitte 5995, on the date shown below.	io to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-
Dated: October 15, 2004 Signature: W	(Naria Reen)

**PATENT REEL: 015249 FRAME: 0509**  05 Aug 20 02:20

S. 2

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 29 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, by the legal representatives of Sympore GmbH (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), a German corporation under insolvency administration;

WHEREAS, Assignor is empowered under the Insolvency code in Germany to assign all right, title and interest in inventions described in the United States and PCT International Patent applications for Letters Patent as identified on <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> attached hereto (Applications for Letters Patent), and in the applications themselves and any patents emanating therefrom (Letters Patent) pursuant to the administration of assets of the insolvent entity; and

WHEREAS, Synovo GmbH, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Applications for Letters Patent of the United States and foreign jurisdictions worldwide, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and foreign jurisdictions worldwide to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and Applications for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property,

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby agree to execute any further necessary documents to substantiate this assignment in territories other than the United States of America according to reasonable request of the Assignee,

**AND** Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said

Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to

be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and

assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP(All practitioners at Customer Number 21874)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first written above

Aug 20 02:20

s.3

	RA Dr. Bilger of IV de Sympore Gribh
	Signature:
	Name RA Mulla
	Title
	Date: 29/07/2004
On this 29 th day of July personally came PA Huda described in and who executed the foregoing instruments	, before me , before me , to me known to be the individual ent, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	
Date: <u>29.02.04</u> Witness Signature:	Schoffel
	Gudrun Schaffroth Witness Name
Date: <u> </u>	G'BRLALL

Louique Eisemann

## V. LIBILY

				iority benefi	ons claim or	ent applicati	entified pak	he above-id	is to which t	nt application	and all patent applications to which the above-identified gatent applications claim priority benefit of
czese izhibilora	Spiration.					Ě	is and Auge	&A - Edward	ison; and Ed	and Richar	(F&R - Fish and Richardson; and E&A - Edwards and Angel]
ocezolidinose classes Macrosyclic carriers with protesse, HMGCoA reductase acid	20,08,03 – regalar	13\$57- 026001		10/644,600					10/644,600	Guike et al.	Ingroved carriers
partition into immune cells Macrosycles coupled with arti- becterial molecules, eg. Fluoroquinelone and	15,02,02	13857- 003001	20391285	[0267,104		60/357,584	(39.51) 61634	US/03/0471 <b>∢</b>	PCT WO030702 S4A1	Burner, Cruse and Kim	Anti-backerial conjugates
ant drug coupled. Methods for identifying drugs, carriers and conjugates that	15,02,02	13557-004	20391200	10/267624		685,75509	(3053) 61635]	PCTAUSION 04596	PCT W0020701	원 최.	Macrocyclic coajugates
A wide range of mono and dibasic macrocycles and minics alone	15.02.02	13857- 13857-	10391259	F01 <sup>2</sup> 29E01	US-2014- 1687517-A1	60/357 <sub>/</sub> 434	(20121)	PCT/USB3/0 4/as	PC7 W00340101 74A2	E Wast et	Marrocyclic coajugates
Subject matter	Priority date	F&R - docket	FR internal #	Serial number	nomber	Applicat	ref.	5	***	X THSAUT	Nallic

ŝ

USA

YSD

PATENT REEL: 015249 FRAME: 0512.0

**RECORDED: 10/15/2004**